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Open Futurity (Herd) - Shown: 15

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 246 Metallica Style Matt J. Koch 148.00 John P. Andrews$768.75

2 242 Peptos Smart Money Lavert Avent 145.00 Lavert Avent$461.25

3 245 Autumns Purple Rain David J. Dillman 143.00 Linda C. Cellini$153.75

3 240 SCR King Of The Road Blue R. Allen 143.00 Singleton Ranches$153.75

5 239 Little Lucky Affair Blue R. Allen 142.50 Daris Jutten & Nicki Seehafer

6 222 Bet On Smooth Pepto Darren L. Miller 142.00 Thomas J. Monckton

7 198 Highly Smart Guy Jeb P. Stoltzfus 141.00 John & Debbie Braly

8 150 Cole Stop Matt J. Koch 140.00 Rick Plendl

8 148 Lorettas Legacy Matt J. Koch 140.00 Jean A. Moore

10 149 OneTimeWithACowgirl Matt J. Koch 139.00 Jim & Penny Walsh

11 103 SJR Diamond Motion David J. Dillman 134.00 William R. Singleton

12 247 Valentines Hickory EJ Laubscher 130.00 Peggy A. Cummings

13 211 Roan Hickory Boon Jeremy S. Knoles 129.00 Trey & Dayna Wasserburger

14 241 Jacs Genuine Boon Lavert Avent 120.00 Jennifer Silveira

14 210 Jerry Jonez Jeremy S. Knoles 120.00 Jeremy & Jennifer Knoles

Intermediate Open Futurity (Herd) - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 242 Peptos Smart Money Lavert Avent 145.00 Lavert Avent$256.25

2 245 Autumns Purple Rain David J. Dillman 143.00 Linda C. Cellini$128.13

2 240 SCR King Of The Road Blue R. Allen 143.00 Singleton Ranches$128.13

4 239 Little Lucky Affair Blue R. Allen 142.50 Daris Jutten & Nicki Seehafer

5 222 Bet On Smooth Pepto Darren L. Miller 142.00 Thomas J. Monckton

6 198 Highly Smart Guy Jeb P. Stoltzfus 141.00 John & Debbie Braly

7 103 SJR Diamond Motion David J. Dillman 134.00 William R. Singleton

8 247 Valentines Hickory EJ Laubscher 130.00 Peggy A. Cummings

9 211 Roan Hickory Boon Jeremy S. Knoles 129.00 Trey & Dayna Wasserburger

10 241 Jacs Genuine Boon Lavert Avent 120.00 Jennifer Silveira

10 210 Jerry Jonez Jeremy S. Knoles 120.00 Jeremy & Jennifer Knoles

Limited Open Futurity (Herd) - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 196 Twice Freckle Tack Louthan 142.50 Patsie Degges-Jones$86.75

2 198 Highly Smart Guy Jeb P. Stoltzfus 141.00 John & Debbie Braly$52.05

3 200 Bama Kitty Matthew M. Schlegel 140.00 Donna Maston$34.70

4 288 SS Metallic Fever Chase D. Trahern 136.00 Vanessa L. Norris

5 141 JR Dual Cat Matthew W. Matusio 134.00 Jesse & Renate Gariner

6 139 Metallic Colonel Matthew W. Matusio 129.00 Ritha Swan

Level 1 Limited Open Futurity (Herd) - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 196 Twice Freckle Tack Louthan 142.50 Patsie Degges-Jones$117.38

2 200 Bama Kitty Matthew M. Schlegel 140.00 Donna Maston$70.43

3 231 Blu Bonnets Cole B. Bennett 139.00 Cody And Joette Duvall$46.95

4 130 SJR Diamond Buck Ethan R. Walker 138.00 S & W Performance Horses

5 141 JR Dual Cat Matthew W. Matusio 134.00 Jesse & Renate Gariner

6 255 Clays Little Diamond Nathaniel Moncecchi 133.00 Darvin J. & Tammi Strutt
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7 139 Metallic Colonel Matthew W. Matusio 129.00 Ritha Swan

8 254 Gold N Grace Nathaniel Moncecchi 125.00 Brent & Susan Schreiber

9 132 Smooth Sixtys CD Spencer Q. Larsen 120.00 Spencer Q. Larsen

9 251 Cats Ledoux Jason D. Perry 120.00 Jason D. Perry

11 201 HQ CD Boogi Lights Matthew M. Schlegel 0.00 Jodie & Warren Woroniecki

Non Pro Futurity (Herd) - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 195 SS Genuine Metal Karey E. Louthan 142.00 Karey E. Louthan$80.63

2 167 BOXO Cat Ballou Stetson Ostrander 139.50 Box O Quarter Horses$48.38

3 285 Metallic Red Lipstick Paris M. Starn 139.00 Paris M. Starn$32.25

4 230 RR One Time Hotshot Tucker Gillespie 135.00 Tucker Gillespie

5 252 Spook N Boon Jason D. Perry 130.00 Jason Perry/Carrie Garland

Amateur Futurity (Herd) - Shown: 4

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 167 BOXO Cat Ballou Stetson Ostrander 139.50 Box O Quarter Horses$55.20

2 250 Royal Jewel Cat Jason D. Perry 137.00 Donald Perry$36.80

3 230 RR One Time Hotshot Tucker Gillespie 135.00 Tucker Gillespie

4 298 Sipping Coors Light Miriam B. Altman 124.00 Miriam B. Altman

Open Derby  (Herd) - Shown: 15

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 151 Hesa Dual Bet Matt J. Koch 147.00 Kent Blough$576.56

2 286 Meet Me At Midnite Kyle Trahern 146.00 Bruce Rice/Susan Tower-Rice$345.94

3 153 Martinis Bet 15 Matt J. Koch 145.00 Jay Goza$230.63

4 152 Seven S Reyzor Matt J. Koch 144.50 Kristy Kay Miller

5 243 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 144.00 Vicki Benson

6 289 Deeper Shade Of Blu Kyle Trahern 143.50 Durrett Cattle Co

7 208 Sandhill Cat Jeremy S. Knoles 143.00 Sandhill Cat Partners

8 259 CatsLittleSweetheart EJ Laubscher 142.00 Peggy A. Cummings

9 203 Slick N Jonezin Jeremy S. Knoles 140.00 Jeremy & Jennifer Knoles

10 207 Takes Alotta Metal Jeremy S. Knoles 139.00 D And S Cattle Co

11 221 Blu On Black Darren L. Miller 138.00 Roy J. Durbin, Jr.

12 238 Bet Hesa Pepto Blue R. Allen 131.00 Diane M. Clare

12 100 Major Bling Sophia Harris 131.00 Connie Or Larry Klauzer

12 295 Dual Process Chase D. Trahern 131.00 Chase D. Trahern

15 220 BlueGeneBabyQueen Darren L. Miller 0.00 Thomas J. Monckton

Intermediate Open Derby (Herd) - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 286 Meet Me At Midnite Kyle Trahern 146.00 Bruce Rice/Susan Tower-Rice$192.19

2 243 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 144.00 Vicki Benson$115.31

3 289 Deeper Shade Of Blu Kyle Trahern 143.50 Durrett Cattle Co$76.88

4 208 Sandhill Cat Jeremy S. Knoles 143.00 Sandhill Cat Partners

5 259 CatsLittleSweetheart EJ Laubscher 142.00 Peggy A. Cummings

6 203 Slick N Jonezin Jeremy S. Knoles 140.00 Jeremy & Jennifer Knoles

7 207 Takes Alotta Metal Jeremy S. Knoles 139.00 D And S Cattle Co

8 221 Blu On Black Darren L. Miller 138.00 Roy J. Durbin, Jr.

9 238 Bet Hesa Pepto Blue R. Allen 131.00 Diane M. Clare
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9 100 Major Bling Sophia Harris 131.00 Connie Or Larry Klauzer

9 295 Dual Process Chase D. Trahern 131.00 Chase D. Trahern

12 220 BlueGeneBabyQueen Darren L. Miller 0.00 Thomas J. Monckton

Limited Open Derby (Herd) - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 194 Ive Got The Blus Tack Louthan 138.00 Haythorn Ranch Co.$69.00

2 263 Smart Mates Playgun Alesa Jones 135.00 Daniel Barner$41.40

3 100 Major Bling Sophia Harris 131.00 Connie Or Larry Klauzer$13.80

3 295 Dual Process Chase D. Trahern 131.00 Chase D. Trahern$13.80

5 199 A Metallic Valentine Matthew M. Schlegel 130.00 Donna Maston

6 131 Rustic Metal Ethan R. Walker 128.00 S & W Performance Horses

Level One Limited Open Derby (Herd) - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 194 Ive Got The Blus Tack Louthan 138.00 Haythorn Ranch Co.$74.25

2 108 PJW One Time Only Patricia Hermes 134.00 Margaret J. Anderson$44.55

3 100 Major Bling Sophia Harris 131.00 Connie Or Larry Klauzer$29.70

4 199 A Metallic Valentine Matthew M. Schlegel 130.00 Donna Maston

5 140 Nu Town Cat Matthew W. Matusio 129.00 Ashleigh Olds-Sanchez

6 131 Rustic Metal Ethan R. Walker 128.00 S & W Performance Horses

Open Novice Horse (Herd) - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 286 Meet Me At Midnite Kyle Trahern 146.00 Bruce Rice/Susan Tower-Rice$67.00

2 244 Cat Travels In Style Lavert Avent 141.50 Kasydi Valentine$40.20

3 221 Blu On Black Darren L. Miller 138.00 Roy J. Durbin, Jr.$13.40

3 194 Ive Got The Blus Tack Louthan 138.00 Haythorn Ranch Co.$13.40

5 100 Major Bling Sophia Harris 131.00 Connie Or Larry Klauzer

6 199 A Metallic Valentine Matthew M. Schlegel 130.00 Donna Maston

7 131 Rustic Metal Ethan R. Walker 128.00 S & W Performance Horses

8 220 BlueGeneBabyQueen Darren L. Miller 0.00 Thomas J. Monckton

4 Year Old Incentive Open (Herd) - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 286 Meet Me At Midnite Kyle Trahern 146.00 Bruce Rice/Susan Tower-Rice$51.25

2 243 Down With The OBB Lavert Avent 144.00 Vicki Benson$30.75

3 194 Ive Got The Blus Tack Louthan 138.00 Haythorn Ranch Co.$20.50

4 100 Major Bling Sophia Harris 131.00 Connie Or Larry Klauzer

5 199 A Metallic Valentine Matthew M. Schlegel 130.00 Donna Maston

Non Pro Derby (Herd) - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 154 Smart Ladies Sparkle Brianna A. Koch 144.50 Myra J Koch$178.75

2 284 Lil Dusty Dual Rey Paris M. Starn 142.00 Paris M. Starn$107.25

3 142 Time To Honkytonk Nicole M. Westfall 141.00 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall$71.50

4 265 Glamour Royallty Kristy Kay Miller 140.50 Kristy Kay Miller

5 276 Run This Town Shelby A. Temple 138.50 Shelby Temple

5 192 Shiney Nickel Gianna S. Hansen 138.50 Gianna S. Hansen

7 143 Gotta Smoker Nicole M. Westfall 134.00 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall

8 278 Shiney Lil Belles Bill Tointon 127.00 Janiejill Tointon
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9 273 SLN Cha Ching Bill Tointon 0.00 Bill & Janiejill Tointon

Amateur Derby (Herd) - Shown: 4

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 142 Time To Honkytonk Nicole M. Westfall 141.00 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall$55.20

2 276 Run This Town Shelby A. Temple 138.50 Shelby Temple$36.80

3 166 BoxO Palo Chic Jecca R. Ostrander 137.00 Box O Quarter Horses

4 143 Gotta Smoker Nicole M. Westfall 134.00 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall

4 Year Old Incentive Non Pro (Herd) - Shown: 1

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 265 Glamour Royallty Kristy Kay Miller 140.50 Kristy Kay Miller$38.75

Select Non Pro Derby (Herd) - Shown: 1

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 166 BoxO Palo Chic Jecca R. Ostrander 137.00 Box O Quarter Horses$5.00

Non Pro Limited Derby (Herd) - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 124 Cowboys Playin A 622 Katie Matusio 144.00 Katie Matusio$72.25

2 272 Barbie Has It All Janiejill Tointon 140.00 Bill & Janiejill Tointon$43.35

3 256 Ima Wild Haired Mate Amanda D. Friesen 138.50 Amanda D. Friesen$28.90

4 244 Cat Travels In Style Kasydi Valentine 137.50 Kasydi Valentine

5 249 Metallic Maverick Kimberlee Gabel 136.00 Kimberlee Gabel

6 122 Hicks Need Diamonds Tim R. Swain 135.00 Tim R. Swain

7 169 Blue Blooded Cat Ashleigh Olds-Sanchez 132.00 Francisco Sanchez

8 165 Smokin Rey Dar Diane Steele 128.00 Diane Steele

9 287 Playtime Pepto Andrea K. Trahern 126.00 Kyle Trahern

4 Year Old Incentive Non Pro Limited (Herd) - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 124 Cowboys Playin A 622 Katie Matusio 144.00 Katie Matusio$34.38

2 256 Ima Wild Haired Mate Amanda D. Friesen 138.50 Amanda D. Friesen$20.63

3 249 Metallic Maverick Kimberlee Gabel 136.00 Kimberlee Gabel$13.75

4 122 Hicks Need Diamonds Tim R. Swain 135.00 Tim R. Swain

5 287 Playtime Pepto Andrea K. Trahern 126.00 Kyle Trahern

Select Non Pro Ltd. Derby (Herd) - Shown: 3

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 249 Metallic Maverick Kimberlee Gabel 136.00 Kimberlee Gabel$9.00

2 122 Hicks Need Diamonds Tim R. Swain 135.00 Tim R. Swain$6.00

3 165 Smokin Rey Dar Diane Steele 128.00 Diane Steele

Open Spectacular (Herd) - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 163 SJR Smooth Rio Matt J. Koch 147.50 San Juan Ranch$131.00

2 156 Opus Cat Olena Matt J. Koch 147.00 Box O Quarter Horses$78.60

3 157 One Timin Katie Matt J. Koch 145.50 Orlando R. Gonzalez$52.40

4 202 Its That Time Shiner Jeremy S. Knoles 144.50 Chad & Crystal Brunsch

5 219 Bet Hesa Cool Cat Darren L. Miller 143.50 Roy J. Durbin, Jr.

5 261 Sweethearts Legacy EJ Laubscher 143.50 Peggy A. Cummings

7 155 Red Kat Matt J. Koch 141.00 Orlando R. Gonzalez

8 216 SJR Metallica Darren L. Miller 120.00 Bror O. Hultgren
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Non Pro Spectacular (Herd) - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 277 HL Twistin Playboy Shelby A. Temple 144.00 Shelby Temple$79.50

2 266 Raising Hail Todd Thieszen 141.50 Todd & Shariel Thieszen$47.70

3 176 Soula Shiner Gianna S. Hansen 140.50 Gianna Hansen$31.80

4 146 Peppys Royal Outlaw Nicole M. Westfall 140.00 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall

4 264 Smart And Driven Kristy Kay Miller 140.00 Kristy Kay Miller

6 274 SLN Catatude Bill Tointon 138.50 Bill Tointon

7 215 Roosters Rip In Time Robin L. Henrichs 134.00 Robin L. Henrichs

8 180 Peptos J Lo Gianna S. Hansen 131.00 Gianna S. Hansen

Novice NP Spectacular (Herd) - Shown: 1

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 282 Metallic Dual Alison A. Brantley 141.50 Alison A. Brantley$33.75

Non Pro Limited Spectacular (Herd) - Shown: 17

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 193 One Smokin Taz Michael C. Tracy 144.00 Michael C. Tracy$132.00

2 123 SM Just In Time Katie Matusio 143.50 Katie Matusio$79.20

3 133 Im Countin Pennies Douglas Grendell 143.00 Douglas Grendell$52.80

4 229 TR Princess At Heart Reese Gillespie 141.00 Tucker Gillespie

5 136 Fifth Avenue Lena Melinda J. Grendell 140.50 Melinda Grendell

5 272 Barbie Has It All Janiejill Tointon 140.50 Bill & Janiejill Tointon

7 126 EC RemisPeppyDunnit Deb L. Braly 138.00 Deb Braly

7 172 Ima Smart Lil Player Ashleigh Olds-Sanchez 138.00 Ashleigh Olds-Sanchez

9 260 Delights Starla Leslie Gale 132.00 Leslie Gale

10 236 Wheeling Kinda Kitty Caden Allen 131.00 Jeannie Allen

11 293 Lil Remedy Pep Ethan Charlie Bortner 130.00 Jessica Bortner

11 292 NMSU Boon Lit Kandle Ethan Charlie Bortner 130.00 Jessica Bortner

13 144 I Bet Hesa Cat Desiree D. Westfall 129.00 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall

15 101 NVR Another LuckyHit Kelli Noelle Buckley 124.00 Connie L. Buckley

16 102 One Time Safari Kelli Noelle Buckley 122.00 Mark Buckley

17 226 Surelysleapnforsugar Bruce Perry 120.00 R B & Sandy Perry

17 218 Wimpachic Thomas J. Monckton 120.00 Tom And Evelyn Monckton
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